501787920 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monita Liu	06/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winvic Sales Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Bentley Street; Unit #1	
City:	Markham, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 9T2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6719443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)775-8100

 Phone:
 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street; 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19635US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Harding, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=19635US03_ExecutedAssignment_20120107_asrecorded#page1.tif source=19635US03_ExecutedAssignment_20120107_asrecorded#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027541 FRAME: 0542 340,00 67194

ASSIGNMENT

Monita Liu ("Liu"), a California resident residing at 19825 Superior Street, Chatsworth, CA 91311, is the assignor. Winvic Sales Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada and having a head office or principal place of business at Winvic Sales Inc., 401 Bentley St., Unit # 1, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3R 9T2, is the assignee.

Liu makes this assignment, effective December 11, 2007, in consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, including as set forth in that certain "Purchase and Assignment Agreement" entered into by and among Liu and Winvic, executed by Liu December 11, 2007 (the "Agreement") and any amendments to the Agreement.

Liu hereby assigns, and confirms the previous assignment, to Winvic, its successors and assigns, her entire right, title and interest pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, in:

United States Letters Patent 6,719,443

(the '443 patent) and in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the '443 patent, and in any reissue, reexamined claims, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, PCT or extension of the '443 patent, both U.S. and foreign. Liu further assigns to Winvic any priority rights therein, including the rights provided under the International Convention. Liu further assigns to Winvic the right to sue infringers for damages for past infringement of the '443 patent occurring before the date of this transaction. Liu warrants and represents that she has free and unrestricted right to enter this Assignment.

For said consideration Liu hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of Winvic, its successors and assigns, to execute any necessary oath, affidavit, declaration, or other paper relating thereto, and to execute any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries on said invention or improvements that Winvic, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. Also for the said consideration, Liu authorizes Winvic to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in Liu's own name in such countries where such procedure is proper. Liu further agrees, upon the request of Winvic, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of Liu with Winvic, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents. Such proceedings include the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain, or to enforce the '443 patent and said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in Winvic, its successors and assigns. Liu agrees that the '443 patent and said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by Winvic, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said '443 patent and said Letters Patent have been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Liu if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3 day	of 500, 2011.
	By: Moruta Liu
State of <u>CH</u>) ss County of <u>Ileurus</u>) ss	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	ged before me this 3 day of 50% , 2011, by
ALLAN L. BEERS Commission # 1892300 Notary Public - California Ventura Gounty My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2014	Notary Public My commission: () is permanent; () expires